THE AUSTRALIAN STOCK HORSE SOCIETY LIMITED

ASHS Temporary Membership Fee Structure as of 1st August 2019

Adults - \$50 Youth (Under 18yrs) - \$20

Some Branches will still have old Temporary Membership Application & Receipt books but please make sure that all Temporary Memberships taken from the 1st August 2019 are processed at the fees above.

Temporary Memberships are designed to offer new people the opportunity to "come and try" with the intention to encourage these participants to join the Society so that they can continue to compete and potentially get involved at all levels of the ASHS. People who take out a Temporary Membership are entitled to join the Society at a discounted rate when they take out a new Full or Youth membership with the Society within 6 months of the event. The Temporary Membership receipt must be submitted with the Membership Application.

- Temporary Memberships are not permitted at State or National Level events.
- Temporary membership does not change the competition eligibility of a horse. For horses to be eligible to compete (where applicable) they must be owned by a current Financial Member of the ASHS.
- To comply with affiliation requirements ALL participants/competitors must have signed a Waiver which means they are current Financial Members of the ASHS or have completed a Temporary Membership at the event.
- A Temporary Membership covers the duration of a single event only i.e. 2 day Branch Show, 1 day training day, 3 day Clinic.

Completing Temporary Membership Applications & Receipts

At the event:

- Fill-in the correct fees and Branch name.
- Complete a Temporary Membership Application & Receipt for each Temporary Member.
- Have the Temporary Member **complete and sign** the Parental Consent & Indemnity and Risk Warning and Waiver.
- If the Temporary Membership is for a Youth Member (under 18yrs), a parent or guardian must sign on their behalf.
- Once the Temporary Membership Application & Receipt has been filled in and signed by the member, a Committee member must then sign in the space provided.
- Ensure that the duplicate (yellow) is legible and complete.
- Collect the correct payment \$50 per Adult Member or \$20 per Youth Member.
- Give the original (white) copy to the Temporary Member.

After the event:

- Send the following into Head Office:
 - All completed duplicate yellow copies signed by two parties temporary member & committee member
 - Payment of \$40.00 per Adult, \$15 per Youth

Branch keeps:

- The Branch keeps all triplicate pink copies. Please ensure all relevant paperwork is kept on file.
- \$10.00 per Adult Membership, \$5.00 per Youth Membership to be retained by the Branch



Submit your Temporary Membership receipt to Head Office within 6 months of purchase date to receive \$50 off a Full or \$20 off a Youth Membership.*

Members can register, transfer and sell eligible horses, compete in official Australian Stock Horse events at local, state and national level, and become involved in Branch activities in their local area, including attending Society Clinics run by Nationally Accredited Coaches. Members also receive the bi-monthly Australian Stock Horse Journal, and a range of benefits and discounts. Visit www.ashs.com.au or call (02) 6545 1122 to find out more.

*This offer only applies to Full or Youth Memberships purchased by New Members (those who have not been a Member of the Society anytime within the last 5 years). The Temporary Membership receipt must be submitted with the Membership Application. The Society's Membership year runs from 1st January through to 31st December. This discount is not to be used with any other discount offer.



Submit your Temporary Membership receipt to Head Office within 6 months of purchase date to receive \$50 off a Full or \$20 off a Youth Membership.*

Members can register, transfer and sell eligible horses, compete in official Australian Stock Horse events at local, state and national level, and become involved in Branch activities in their local area, including attending Society Clinics run by Nationally Accredited Coaches. Members also receive the bi-monthly Australian Stock Horse Journal, and a range of benefits and discounts. Visit www.ashs.com.au or call (02) 6545 1122 to find out more.

*This offer only applies to Full or Youth Memberships purchased by New Members (those who have not been a Member of the Society anytime within the last 5 years). The Temporary Membership receipt must be submitted with the Membership Application. The Society's Membership year runs from 1st January through to 31st December. This discount is not to be used with any other discount offer.

PO Box 288, Scone NSW 2337 P (02) 6545 1122 F (02) 6545 2165 E info@ashs.com.au